

Agenda

MEETING OPENS AT 6:00 P.M. - MEETING STATEMENT:

The notice requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to The Asbury Park Press, The Middletown Sun, and Two River Times and by posting at the Middletown Township Municipal Building and filing with the Township Clerk all on January 7, 2023.

EXECUTIVE SESSION AT 6:00 PM

1. Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

MEETING OPENS AT 7:00 P.M. - MEETING STATEMENT:

TO ATTEND THIS MEETING PLEASE FOLLOW THE LINKS BELOW

For instructions and a link to join this meeting from your mobile device or computer please copy and paste the following URL into your browser: https://tinyurl.com/committee032023

To call into the meeting, dial 1-408-418-9388. Enter the event access code 2332 109 5477 followed by #. Passcode 2023

The notice requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to The Asbury Park Press, The Middletown Sun, and Two River Times and by posting at the Middletown Township Municipal Building and filing with the Township Clerk all on January 7, 2023.

Items listed on the agenda are subject to change. If you have any questions regarding this agenda, or need assistance in participating in this meeting due to a disability as defined under the ADA, please contact the Township Clerk at 732-615-2014 at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting to request an accommodation.

Committeeman Clarke | Committeewoman Kratz

Committeeman Settembrino | Deputy Mayor Hibell

Mayor Perry

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Moment of silence to honor the troops serving worldwide defending our Constitutions, Freedoms, and Way of Life.

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION/PROCLAMATION

- 2. Presentation Recognizing Middletown High School North Ice Hockey Team for Winning NJSIAA Public B State Championship
- 3. Proclamation Recognizing April 2023 as Alcohol Awareness Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 4. Proclamation Recognizing April 2023 as Autism Awareness Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 5. Proclamation Recognizing April 2023 as Child Abuse Prevention Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 6. Proclamation Recognizing April 2023 as Donate Life Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 7. Proclamation Recognizing April 2023 as National Volunteer Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

8. Minutes for Approval February 21, 2023 Regular Meeting, March 6, 2023 Workshop Meeting

PUBLIC HEARING OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES

INTRODUCTION OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES

- 9. 2023-3366 An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing § 355-10 And 11 Of The Code Of The Township Of Middletown Governing Skate Park Rules And Regulations
- 10. 2023-3367 Ordinance For Calendar Year 2023 To Exceed The Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits And To Establish A Cap Bank (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

CONSENT AGENDA

- 11. 23-103 Resolution Authorizing a Community Development Mortgage Cancellation
- 12. 23-104 Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Special Law Enforcement Officer Class III Jose Pereira
- 13. 23-105 Resolution Authorizing Tax Foreclosure Counsel to Initiate Foreclosure Proceedings Upon the Properties Included Within the Tax Collector's Foreclosure List Due to Non-Payment of Delinquent Taxes by Summary Proceeding In Rem and In Personam as Necessary
- 14. 23-106 Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Non-Fair And Open Contract to Allstate Office Interiors for the Purchase of Custom Wood Benches
- 15. 23-107 Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract to Vendor with State Contract for Four (4) Chevrolet Tahoe PPVs

- 16. 23-108 Resolution Awarding Contract for TV Studio Lighting & Control Room Equipment
- 17. 23-109 Resolution Authorizing a Temporary Emergency Appropriation
- 23-110 Resolution Authorizing The Middletown Township To Accept A Subgrant Award Of The Federal Fiscal Year 2022 Of Emergency Management Performance Grant And Emergency Management Agency Assistance
- 19. 23-111 Resolution Directing Posting of Signage at Township Skate Park Including Rules and Regulations Adopted Pursuant to § 355-10 Of The Township Code
- 20. 23-112 Resolution Awarding Contract for 2023 Recreation Bus Trips
- 21. 23-113 Appointment To Middletown Housing Authority
- 22. 23-114 Resolution for Payment of Bills March 20, 2023
- 23. Firefighter Application Graham C. Schumann, River Plaza Fire Co.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT